In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insalventy [England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & %9 ofthe
fnsolvency Act 1986,

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B

Companies House

% -
ga
4.7

.

Company details

AL

27/06/2019 #386
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

b | 2 6 b |

Company name in fulf

UK Room {London) Limited

? Fllling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

liquidator’s name

Full forename(s}

Stephen

Surname

Franklin

o

Liquidator’s address

Bullding name/number

QClympia House

Street Armitage Road
Post town London
County/Region

Postcode NWI118RQ
Country

: |}

Liquidator's name ®

Full forenameds}

Lloyd

Surpname

Biscoe

B Giher liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
anather fiquldator.

: |}

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

The Oid Exchange

234 Southchurch Road

Street

Southend-on-Sea
Past town
County/Region Essex
Postcode S1s|1 2| G
Country

P Other Siquidator
Usethis sectiontotelfusabout
another liquidator,

04/17 versian .0




LiQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

17 june 2019

o

Statement of affairs

I attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

]

v'|Statement of affairs by a director under section 39{%} of the Insolvency
Act 1986
—

Statemnent of concurrence

7 ]

Slgn and date

Liguidator's signatyure

-

Sgnature

Signature date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

24 June 2019

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

BT’-’resenter information

n Important information

Youdo nothavetogive anycontactinformation, butif
youdoitwillhelp Companies Houseif thereisaquery
onthe form.Thecontactinformationyou glve wil be
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

Ali information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Stephen Franklin

Panos Eliades Franklin & Co

@ Where to send

Olympia House

Armitage Road

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it te the address below:

The Registrar of Companles, Companlies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

London

Posteads N W 1 11 8 R KQ
229

020 8731 6807

n_Checkust

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 Youhave attached the required documents.

£1 You have signed the form,

for further information please see the guldance notes
on the webslte st www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

¥his form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

UK ROOM (LONDON)}) LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of UK Room (London) Limited

on 17 June 2019
being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ADAM MARC HARRIS

Signed

(O 2
Dated 17 June 2019




UK Room (London) Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets subject to a Charge:
Rent Deposit

Deduct due to Singlestrand Limited
Deficiency cff

Assets:

Fixtures and Fittings
Book Debts

Leasehold Improvements
Rent Deposits

Estimated Total Assets available for Unsecured

Non-Preferential Creditors

SIGNATURE

Book Value Estimated to Realise

15,833 15,833
(27,871) {27,871)
(12,038) {12,038)

1 Nil

187,908 140,000
184,185 Nil
130,000 Uncertain
490,056 140,000

.

DATE 17 June 2019



A1 — Summary of Liabilities
Liabilities

Estimated Total Assets available for Preferential Creditors
{carried from page A)

Preferential Creditors:
Employees’ Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated Surplus as reqards Preferential Creditors:

Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors
Employees’ Claims
Loans
PAYE/NIC
Trade Creditors
VAT
Singlestrand Limited deficiency b/f

Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors

Share Capital
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary

ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY

Estimated to Realise

SIGNATURE { -

140,000
19,211
(19,211)
120,789
80,567
581,408
9,951
1,261,704
162,738
12,038
(2,108,406)
(1,987,617)
100
(100)

£ (1,987,717)

DATE 17 June 2019



ot vdo

0 00'220°'L3 SaM ‘Kojbue] S10qqy ‘PUOLIpSg ‘aueT SWo| £6e payw sbeueig v g O
. Hre #N ‘'uopuo syed Aingsuld ‘peoy

0 00088 L3 IUIIO S £6-68 ‘SIS UOIYSEL UOPUOT YL 07D Pr sjuawisanu A3ipeo.g
e HYS 920M

0 00°0ev 023 ‘UOPUOT 'USPIED) JUSAQD 'J83l)S uasnp) jealio) g| pajwn Bisquayioy yolig

0 0000823 ©OHO LLAAN 'UOPUOT 'SUBPIES JOUBASOIS) 7 wnequug Ly |
Q vE'98e3 316 ofiopaieps /L sbuudg [@buy
OLAM ‘uoidweylanopn ‘peOY MBUS ‘BsNoH [abuy ’ ’

. : uepusy * X0 SjuB)INSU0n)

0 00'SZL' L3 76 #FMN 'Uopusy 64006 xod Qd Apadaiy oees| Japuexaly
_ NE0 Sam

0 00%LL3 ‘piojieps Ao|BUE] S10G0Y ‘BUET [IH SMO(IED) 96 wekig ry

Lo 21 '659'L3 Sy} LNN ‘uoidweypioN 13313 PIoD 09 PRI YN d3V

0 000002923 NSL SleH Wepy

IAN 'UCPUOT 'umO | uspiue’) 'peoy Haqly a3ulld ¢ :

000" X2 23N ‘BUA) aanyuIng

0 00°000053 Uodn 9SEIMON ‘pROY YIE Uojuag ‘@snoH NHA SN /L pr] Buipel ugy

0 006813 ¥ 61QM ‘PIoflepn ‘suspies) uelbay |G % PBYIIT MOPUIAA SHOGAY
. 16Z 9aMm ‘poomweyaiog

0 80vri3 ‘ayels3 jelysnpy) Buipng ‘ssnoH Aunoag P3N Awnoss Iy

3 uaalb
Aunoag Aunsag 10})Ipaln) Jewie|)
JO anjep aleq Aq piay Ajlanaag Aue jo spiejad | 399Q Jo unowy {apooisod yym) ssaippy 10 10JIpa1D) JO aWeN

‘uoissassod s, Auedwoo ay} ul Apadoad 190 ajii Jo uonualal Bulwe o sioypaid pue saomes Jo spood 4o Ajddns sy Jo 2oueape
ul pied sjunouwie Buiwie|o siswolsnd pue sjusawaalbe ajes [guaiipuos 1o Buises) [ajeys ‘eseysind-alily Japun siojpaio Aue Ayluap! pue s10)ipalo ||B apnjoul 1shwl no A 810N

SHOLIA3IHD ANVYJINOD
d



o
0 002553 ‘sbunjey syy _wbchmemrN_%nmv M%Mﬂmmwﬂ__dﬂmrm pajur] Buyooy xass3
Lo | 00003 ¥y} 0ZLO "auoisayiod ‘aoeuay 1SaM L | panwi] uswebeuen Assequi3 |
|0 | 092623 FH1 9LOM 'POOMWELRIOY 'BNUBAY 3PIS(IIH Z | P Buizelo g sselo saus|3 |
0 OO.OOQmNrw LAAN _:OUcon_ _:..SO._. uspuwes _Umom Heqly mo:__._én_mw EJzausg jolig
B | 00'826'13 XH8 3 ‘uopuot ‘aueT lleH G1.Z | Py uepseq |
Lo [ 00'000°€3 NEL LN ‘PROY ASIUoul] |2 'vBY oINS | P sauadoid NSO |
0 e0esl3 Aaujon "Yed BINjuaA _>mW>DwNmNm.n_u_<>eruM.m__ %w w_.um saaiuag Buwea) xeidwod
IE | 00°08L'LL3 | FH9 01N ‘uopuo ‘lekoy yied ‘PeoY BAISUIN G | pi7 subissq uonuey) |
[0 | 00°9s¥3 VDL 8vH ‘e1emBp3 ‘saue usalo gg | psuwr] Buninsuo) ene) |
| o | 2z i1v'23 LHD EWY 'PIOjuIOy ‘PEOY [9pUNIY B | P Aunoas sepe) |
0 000lE3 SPMIN ‘aiyspiopag ‘peCY UdInyD §| ‘asnoy m_mww P og joded

e TS GV ‘uapuadiey pepwi] Buiguingg

0 08'6.623 _ﬂmow_ LUgN7 JsM0T G2 L ‘asnoH mmU_.__m_ € L mc_ummI vosianed uoipyed
.3 TETY]

Ajmoag Aunaeg J0)paIn uewIRlD

JO anjep ajeq Aq pjey Ajunoag Aue jo sjiejag | 3gaqQ jo Junowy {epoojsod yym) ssaippy 10 10})Ip3l9) JO aWep

‘uoissassod s Auedwod ay} ul Auadoid 18a0 831} j0 ucnualal Buiwied siopalo pue sadiaIes Jo spoob jo Alddns sy jo soueape
ul pred sunowe Buiuien siawolsnd pue sjuswaalbe sjies [euoipuod 10 Buises| |apeud ‘aseyand-aly Japun s10)pa1d Aug AJIIUapl PUE SI0)IPSID ||B SPN|DUI JSNW NOA 910N

SHOLId3"I ANVdINOD
g



0 56123 pesisduioN oweyt PeoL JOUEN 87 PiTseUEQ 8 B 1

0 00°000'0£3 AVZ GN3 ‘jeuleq ‘Asply ‘aso|D diouiy € P17 sopadoig oMsaau|

: N1l p2jilIn S30IAIBS

0 UL £ZAaM ‘BaysplojuaH ‘yieaH Asysng ‘siny syl GZ Auadoiq pue sauojuaaul

0 06'€01'613 VL BAL 'PUCLUYDIY ‘PEOY UBUS Z Aunoag opubaou|

007" _ _ paiL

0 00 002'vS3 HA8 © 1A UOpU0T 18allg YOoaq |8\ VEBE [eluSpISeY OO0 [enadu|

0 00'08+'6993 HA8 91LAA ‘UopuoT 13Nl ¥I8qI9M VEE pauWI soljopuod |euaduw)

0 £V 156'63 Zzh m__m.,wm__ﬂ _V_NM”_._.C_%MM%._MMNNMBMM E%M.mh “wu.“ SWIOISND 9 anuaAdy WH

: oo e S TS ot aostoH | suwotsng g anuensay i

0 L5'800°63 PIOIPOOAA ‘DALI] LIBAEIN L] _:mmwmo_._mwu&_.._ﬁﬂﬂw Py 03SEH
[0 | 009213 316 £1.LO U8y '19A0Q ‘PEOY JUNOW €9 | p.ebng Baug |
E | 000513 HY8 $ZON "ojsbuiseg "NdyoAq ueg dismod |G | payuw sselo 449 |
‘o | 00's€z3 Z1L £1Ng Buiytiop 'peoy 151nyauols 9z | UIWSooyS uines |
B | ooose'z3 ZHO 91NN 'SIUBULON ‘J9a.1S ASUPAS €€ | Auedwod By W3 © |

3 uaalb
Aunoag Ajundsasg JoNpat) Juewie|)
JO anjep ajeq Aq piay Ajunseg Aue jo sjiejag | 399Q Jo Junowy {opoaisod yum) ssaippy 10 JIO}ipalD) JO WEN

uoIssassod s Auedwos ayy ul Auadoid Jaao a1 Jo uonuajal Bujues s1o)paio pue sadlaes 1o spoch jo Ajddns ay) Jo aoueape
Ul pied sjunowe Buiuned siawosng pue sjuawasibe aes jeuoppues Jo Buises; [glleyd ‘eseydind-sliy Japun s10)ipalo AUB AjjUSpl pue SIONPaID ||B 8pN2Ul JSNW NOA 810N

SHOLIAIYD ANVJINOD
d



S)Iual
0LZ8e'L3 ADB LN "Sayspiojpag ‘uolbuIppeD 'SOEL X0 Od suohn|es JBWN0G x“_vcmu..oz.u
: 302 LWD X@ssT ‘piojswipyd
00'0¥S3 ‘ABAN JBLIOIT) 'BAUBY) SSBUISNG SSNOUSIEAA ¥ Py sousjeq 15ad
05°1¥23 HNL 919S ‘Apues 'suspJes JunH HaqoH g pI7 suonnjog sbeulelq yoied
: dHZ ALDM 'uopuo
00oves ‘woqloH YBIH 88Z-£8Z 'aSNOH [218pUad MON PS}LIIT 1S9} 800
- NXE Z1V '211uspIojusH
601LpL L3 ‘SUeqly 1S ‘POOM BOYOUS ABA S0UBIMET IS €2 PITUOSL OW
| co¥50'Z3 11 £2QM ‘@nuspiojeH 'Aaysng ‘Ainghels ve | sawes) maynen |
| 00'0v¥3 9dS 8NN ‘YBnosogBulliapa ‘smap sund £1 | podsuel] 3 suep |
| s6°z¥93 101 90 ‘Poomuwieyaiog 'peoy Aejusug vy | 913 s9XOg el |
| 660663 Xv. 8VH ‘Uopuo ‘aiemBp3 ‘oue ofeH |6Z | $301AI3 JBA USEM VA |
ey 30 £%S ‘anysay)
SvEsL0L3 H00%001S ‘PEOY MEJ BPISUIESH HIEd SPISUESH PY] 9sE8 oIy XS
00°000'523 H3E paj] apoqy Asy|
LMN ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY WIBHIIM GL-1 | ‘@SNOH 810y o
00°05+'c3 VOE LMN ‘UCPUOT ‘IlIH W ‘Aempeo.g oy ege | l3ed unwer |
3 uaalb
Ajanoeg Aunoag Jo)paln juewnejn
JO anjep ajeq Aq pjay Alunoag Aue jo spielag | 39aq o Junoiuy (opooysod yum) ssaippy 10 103Ipals) JO sWeN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay) Ul Auadoad 19Ac sl Jo uonualas BullliRD SI0HPEID pue Sad1Ales 1o spoob jo Aiddns ey Jo eoueape
ul pied sjunolde BUile|D SIawWeisno pue sjuswaalbe ajes Jeuoipuod 1o Buises| [elleys ‘aseyoind-aily Japun sIojpaid Aue AJpuapi puE SIOJPaLD || apnjoul 1SNW ROA BJON

SYOL1a3™I ANVdINOD
g



ey H15 PIIN
0 9EEGLES ‘SAUASY UOUIW ‘BALIQ SUBLICSA ‘HNOT) ¥OIMSUNIg $01A10S 90U UBBEMSH|OA
. 148 2zv8
0 0L°0£8 013 ‘|9512WOS |INOS A ‘BNUBAY PES|Y ‘8SNOH apel] AN SpelL
[0 | 00'000'093 ADB 011>t ‘Aouing '18ys3 1995 UBIH oy efessiy | pali] sapuadoig ueyy |
IE | 00'016'23 D10 0ZN 'U0pUOT '8S0|0 UOSIIW O | P17 seoiiag Buiues)) emiAs |
ann’ Q8¢ 9aM '2uyspIojIaH
0 00000 1813 ‘98015|J ‘pPROY WEeYUSP|Y '9SNoH JIoAIasay 2B UIASS
_ e NDO LLMN 'uopuoT ‘aue abpug ‘apesed
£E8'Gl ZL0T/ZLIoL paaq ysodeq Aunoos sy | S6'0.8'LZ3 oUNI0- oidLLB) Z-| 'IoIIEM]| UEIEN BPNg 079 paywn puessaibuig
E | 00523 OV. #LNG 'BUliHIOM ‘PeOY LNooaNua) Gy | pauwi] Buipop o saulyg |
o | 00000023 MNP ZVH '8I0WUe]S 'Peoy WESJUBIS GE | $9]2100SSY § LINOH noeys |
[o | 00Zi5'63 OV9 ZZN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy Aajmel e | P11 Inoysigany |
| o | 008673 1dZ ZNN ‘“21ysuojduieylioN 3oo1qusy 'z wun | P 09Zusiaany |
I | 00'0vZ3 [3¥ SN "a1yspiojpag "sjqelsung 'peoy aaud gz | oA1U0) 1s8d UrY |
: V6 8LAUN MIOHON
0 00v0z3 ‘WeypUOWAA ‘PEOY POUIIS ‘UNOD WIODY Z-| P 2inoag pidey
oo 2d9 213
0 00'0¥o 23 ‘UOPUOT ‘MOISWEBYYBAA ‘PROY UOISIBWIEd +3-08 P siedien Januaig
.3 uanb
f3unosg Ajunoag 10)1pal) juewie|D
ajeq Aq play Asunaag Aue Jo spelaq | 399 4O unouwy {apodysod yum) ssasppy 10 10}1paJ 9 JO aeN

JO anjep

1

‘ugissassed s Auedwos ay) U Auadoad Jaao 8| Jo uonuaial Buiwied sicypal) pue sa1aas 10 spoob Jo Aiddns auy) jo soueape
ul pred sjunowe Buiwie|d siswo)snd pue sjuawaaibe ajes feuonipueo Jo Buises) |aneyo ‘aseyoind-aliy Jopun S10)paio Aue AUIpP! PUR SIOHP3ID ||B SPNIOUE ISNW NOA S10N

SHOLIJI™D ANVANOD
g



610z aunr L 31vaA

P i Y

Q\n/\ FHNIVNIDIS

| ge8's) _ | ts0sv'shL'zs | | TY.LOL ANVD |

Lo [ 09'882'663 | 80N 'seakojdw jejo0] |

[ se8'sh _ | 16'L29'cP0'73 _ sio}ipaiD Jejo) |

o ¢ HO8 L3N
0 8Ce6) 163 ‘SseEsMaN '‘BhuBag 2IAID IBUNe) A S)1SEIMAN SHSEIMSN BUoH JNOA

.3 uanib
Ajanoag fAunoag loipain juewWwIE|D
1o anjep ajeq Aq piay Ayunooag Aue Jo sjiejag | 3geq JO Junowy (spoojsod yum) ssaippy 10 10}Ipai9 JO aweN

‘ueissessod s Auedwod ayj ul Auadoud Jaao 8|}l Jo uonualal Buiwie|s siclipalo pue saoinas 10 spoob jo Alddns ay) jo soueape
ul pred sjunowe Buiuies s1sWolsno pue sjuswasibe ajes reuonipuos 1o Buises| |[apeys ‘sseyoind-ally fapun SIC)pa1d Aue AjljUSpPI pUB SI0UPSID (B SpNISUL }ISNW NOA 810N

SHOLIg3dD ANVdINOD
g



6L0¢Z aunr L} 31vd

FUNLVYNOIS

00053

0s

Aeuipio

NSZ LAMN 'UOPUOT ‘UMO] USPUIED 'PEOY LIaq|Y 30Ulid #

eizauag sinoT jo1i3

00053

0g

Aeuipio

NSZ LMN 'UOPLOT ‘UM | UBpWE]) ‘peoy Laqly 22ulld ¥

SLIgH DIBp wepy

anjeA [euION

saleys Jo "oN

aleyg jo adA}

{apoosod ypm) ssaippy

RPquew
10 J1apjoyaleys Jo aweN

SUIHWNIN ANYJINOD
0



